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2009H1 845 6 0 6 52 56 -4 1 3 848

2009H2 848 0 4 -4 50 98 -48 -5 -57 791

2010H1 797 7 0 7 29 46 -17 0 -10 787

2010H2 787 8 1 7 42 94 -52 1 -44 743

2011H1 743 8 1 7 47 49 -2 2 7 750

2011H2 750 6 .. 6 56 60 -4 2 2 754

2012H1 754 5 .. 5 51 38 13 -1 17 771

2012H2 771 6 2 4 48 84 -36 .. -32 739

2013H1 739 3 0 3 30 36 -6 -3 -6 733

2013H2 733 3 2 1 63 97 -34 -1 -34 699

2014H1 699 1 0 1 26 38 -12 -1 -10 689

2014H2 689 2 0 2 50 57 -7 1 -6 683

2015H1 683 2 0 2 29 60 -31 1 -28 655

2015H2 655 0 2 -2 44 80 -36 0 -38 617

2016H1 617 5 0 5 20 58 -38 2 -31 586

2016H2 586 5 0 5 33 61 -28 0 -23 563

2017H1 563 3 0 3 28 25 3 0 6 569

2017H2 569 4 0 4 44 71 -27 0 -23 546

2018H1 546 1 2 -1 37 39 -2 0 -3 543

2018H2 543 1 0 1 31 46 -15 0 -14 529

2019H1 529 1 0 1 42 26 16 0 17 546

2019H2 546 1 0 1 47 59 -12 1 -10 536

2020H1 536 2 0 2 16 52 -36 0 -34 502

2020H2 502 0 0 0 27 19 8 0 8 510

2021H1 510 0 0 0 57 26 31 2 33 543

2021H2 543 1 0 1 75 80 -5 4 -8 535

2022H1 540 3 0 3 43 48 -5 20 -22 518

2022H2 518 1 0 1 53 48 5 0 6 524

2023H1 524 1 0 1 40 38 2 -6 9 533

2009H1 947 4 2 2 91 72 19 2 23 970

2009H2 970 0 3 -3 121 131 -10 -4 -17 953

2010H1 962 8 0 8 77 89 -12 2 -2 960

2010H2 960 6 0 6 130 142 -12 -2 -8 952

2011H1 952 5 0 5 114 81 33 1 39 991

2011H2 991 7 1 6 160 175 -15 2 -9 984

2012H1 984 10 .. 10 104 82 22 1 33 1017

2012H2 1017 2 1 1 116 121 -5 -4 -8 1009

2013H1 1009 8 0 8 71 69 2 -7 3 1012

2013H2 1012 4 0 4 112 168 -56 3 -49 963

2014H1 963 8 0 8 80 81 -1 -2 9 972

2014H2 972 3 0 3 143 110 33 -1 37 1009

2015H1 1009 4 2 2 82 105 -23 2 -19 990

2015H2 990 6 1 5 135 134 1 1 7 997

2016H1 997 3 0 3 96 87 9 0 12 1009

2016H2 1009 6 0 6 133 145 -12 1 -7 1002

2017H1 1002 3 0 3 84 87 -3 0 0 1002

2017H2 1002 0 1 -1 145 138 7 1 7 1009

2018H1 1009 6 0 6 107 79 28 0 34 1043

2018H2 1043 3 0 3 155 150 5 -1 9 1052

2019H1 1052 8 0 8 144 78 66 0 74 1126

2019H2 1126 4 0 4 178 147 31 0 35 1161

2020H1 1161 6 0 6 91 103 -12 0 -6 1155

2020H2 1155 4 0 4 121 80 41 -4 41 1196

2021H1 1196 3 0 3 124 70 54 -1 56 1252

2021H2 1250 1 0 1 176 211 -35 -2 -32 1218

2022H1 1201 6 0 6 93 188 -95 53 -142 1059

2022H2 1059 5 0 5 191 135 56 0 61 1120

2023H1 1120 2 1 1 95 113 -18 -15 -2 1118
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2009H1 293 2 0 2 57 35 22 5 29 322

2009H2 322 0 0 0 31 47 -16 2 -14 308

2010H1 302 3 0 3 37 17 20 -1 22 324

2010H2 324 1 0 1 28 30 -2 -1 -2 322

2011H1 322 1 0 1 53 13 40 0 41 363

2011H2 363 2 .. 2 65 50 15 -3 17 377

2012H1 377 .. .. .. 51 24 27 3 30 407

2012H2 407 .. .. .. 55 52 3 .. 3 410

2013H1 410 1 0 1 59 22 37 2 40 450

2013H2 450 3 0 3 52 61 -9 -6 -12 438

2014H1 438 1 0 1 61 39 22 4 19 457

2014H2 457 1 0 1 79 44 35 0 36 493

2015H1 493 1 0 1 91 37 54 -4 51 544

2015H2 544 2 0 2 58 65 -7 -1 -6 538

2016H1 538 2 0 2 71 41 30 -3 29 567

2016H2 567 3 0 3 64 53 11 1 13 580

2017H1 580 1 0 1 89 31 58 0 59 639

2017H2 639 1 0 1 72 53 19 0 20 659

2018H1 659 0 0 0 102 37 65 0 65 724

2018H2 724 0 0 0 70 116 -46 1 -47 677

2019H1 677 0 0 0 73 43 30 0 30 707

2019H2 707 1 0 1 80 56 24 -1 24 731

2020H1 731 1 0 1 57 29 28 0 29 760

2020H2 760 3 0 3 102 111 -9 -1 -7 753

2021H1 753 2 0 2 69 54 15 -13 4 757

2021H2 755 0 0 0 92 104 -12 -8 -4 751

2022H1 762 1 0 1 148 169 -21 -87 67 829

2022H2 829 0 0 0 108 51 57 0 57 886

2023H1 886 0 0 0 108 32 76 17 59 945

Official statistics

Reference period:
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abroad

.. = Data not available. Figures have not been entered into our databases or are too unreliable to be published.
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